Exhibit 99.1

CLAIRE’S STORES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
FY 2002 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME (LOSS)
Adjusted to reflect Lux as a Discontinued Operation
(Unaudited, in thousands, except per share amounts)

	Q1 2002	Q2 2002	Q3 2002

Net sales	$212,876	$221,312	$204,139

Cost of sales, occupancy and buying expenses	106,678	127,009	106,630

Gross profit	106,198	94,303	97,509

Other expenses:

Selling, general & administrative	79,415	83,291	80,742

Depreciation and amortization	10,511	10,592	10,874

Interest expense, net	2,194	1,925	1,295

	92,120	95,807	92,911

Income (Loss) from continuing operations before income taxes	14,078	(1,504)	4,598

Income taxes (benefit)	5,012	(260)	1,636

Income from continuing operations	9,066	(1,244)	2,962

Loss from discontinued operations (less applicable income taxes of ($825), ($2,932) and ($365), respectively	1,318	4,683	582

Net loss from discontinued operations	1,318	4,683	582

Net income	$7,748	$(5,927)	$2,380

Net income (loss) per share:

Basic:

From continuing operations	$0.19	$(0.03)	$0.06

From discontinued operations	(0.03)	(0.10)	(0.01)

Net income	$0.16	$(0.12)	$0.05

Diluted:

From continuing operations	$0.19	$(0.03)	$0.06

From discontinued operations	(0.03)	(0.10)	(0.01)

Net income	$0.16	$(0.12)	$0.05

Weighted Avg. Number of Shares Outstanding:

Basic	48,669	48,671	48,671

Diluted	48,753	48,671	48,740